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Turf Paradise
Montag, 19. Januar 2026
1 21:15 Race 1

274 m 14.800 

2 21:42 Race 2
1200 m 17.000 

3 22:09 Race 3
1500 m 12.000 

4 22:36 Race 4
1200 m 18.000 

5 23:03 Race 5
1300 m 18.500 

6 23:30 Race 6
1000 m 11.000 

7 23:57 Race 7
1600 m 18.000 

8 00:24 Race 8
1200 m 17.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aint Behavin 8
Alcala One 1
Annamaria 3
Bingo Baby 7
Bobby Dazzler 5
Boundless Optimist 8
Brownstone 5
C C's Heart 3
Chainsaw City 3
Charmant E 6
Chillaxxin 1
Church Pew 7
Convey To Me 8

D Guy 1
Dontmesswithtess 7
Flyin By 6
Glory N Thehighest 3
Grinnell 8
Hela Forever 8
Hot Jammies 6
I Am All The Way Up 1
I Am Freaky Fast 5
Into My Sunset 2
Jj The Boss 1
John Dunbar 5
Joy In Grace 7

Kazamataz 2
Lady Gambita 2
Last Minute 4
Lemon Meringue 4
Lil Anthony 8
Lookout Pass 3
Lotsa Steel 3
Marinas Tina 7
Mastery Kat 7
Minedandrefined 6
Moneyshot 5
Olivian 6
Perfect Prankster 5

Prancipants 6
Prince Prancealot 4
Prowling Cat 8
Randi Randi Randi 3
Reno 8
Rock Star Parking 6
Rr Blues Man 1
Sand Paynter 8
Scratchy Apache 4
Song Of Shadows 6
Spelling Bee 1
State Secretz 1
They See Me Do It 2

Thief In The Night 4
Tiznow Mama 7
Touch Base 1
Track Robber 4
Trouble N Paradise 6
Truth Seeker 4
Unified A. P. 6
Urban Justice 8
Viewers Discretion 7
Whiskeywithatwist 2
Winning Big 5
Wood Ceiling 5
You'reinthearmynow 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adrian Castellanos 2,4,6,7,8 Alex M. Cruz 3,4,6,8 Allyssa Morales 8
Blake Nunnally 2,4,6 Brandon Mendez Guevara 1 Carlos Montalvo 3,8
Cash Ramey 3 Cerapio Figueroa 1 Daylor Berrios-Lopez 5,7
Francisco Garcia 4,5 Frank T. Alvarado 5,7,8 Gabriel Medrano 1
Glenn W. Corbett 7,8 Hannah Leahey 3 Isaias D. Enriquez 2
Jose Juan Olivo 1 Jose Mariano Asencio 5,6 Joseph Belloc, Jr. 1
Karlo Lopez 3,4,5,6,7,8 Kevin Carbajal 1 Kevin Krigger 8
Kiaman McGregor 2,5,6 Manuel Americano 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Noe Garcia, Jr. 1
Orlando Mojica 3,4,5,6,7,8 Rodolfo Arvizu 1 Scratched 7
Silvio Ruiz Amador 4,6 Talliyah Timentwa 6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
7 Alex J. Torres-Casas 1 Alexis Leon 6 Angel E. Dominguez 1

Charles Essex 8 Colleen O'Hagan 5 Curt Ferguson 5 Dan L. McFarlane 5,8
David John Williams 1 Dayson Lavanway 3,4,6 Debbie Peery 8 Don Schnell 2,4
Drew C. Fulmer 6 Dru S. Hall 1 Edward J. Kereluk 3 Esteban Martinez 3,4
Frank L. Ortiz 7 Frank Lucarelli 2 Gabriel A. Silva 3 Howard F. Gibson 6
Hugo Rodriguez 4,6 Ian Jewell 5 Isaiah Ortiz 7 Jack McCartney 6
Jennifer Nunnally 2 Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela 1 Jorge Maravilla 2 Jorge Rosales 2
Juan Pablo Silva 4,6 Justin R. Evans 3,7,8 Kasey Kemper 3 Kimberley Johnston 6
Larry D. Scott, Jr. 4 Luis Padilla 1 M. L. Pierce 4 Rafael S. Barraza 4
Raymond G. Valerio 5 Ricardo M. Ramirez 1 Rick G. Soto 8 Rigoberto Guillen 1
Robertino Diodoro 5,7 Rosemary Trela 6 Ruben Fuentes 7,8 Ryan Bratcher 3
Shawn H. Davis 5,7 Victor M. Trujillo 8 Wade Rarick 8 Wendell L. Matt 6
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1
21:15

274 m
14.800 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 14.800

1
274

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

56.70

Rr Blues Man
3j. braun W (Favorite Cartel - Amore La Blue)

Trainer: Ricardo M. Ramirez
Besitzer: Ricardo Ramirez

Noe Garcia, Jr.

23.11 Los Alamitos 4 366 7,6 Cruz Mendez Political Twist, Notoryous, Special Sesson
05.10 Los Alamitos 1 274 ,4 Cruz Mendez Rr Blues Man, Cowboys N Roses Z, Famou
04.08 Albuquerque 4 402 2,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Revolutionary V, Cyber Sass, Dakota Stone
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 3,4 Noe Garcia, Jr. Good Grief, Rr Blues Man, First Corona Sun
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 16,8 Noe Garcia, Jr. Allegiant Air, Holms, Barbed Wired

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

56.70

Touch Base
3j. rotbraun W (Uncle D - Touch Of Bling)

Trainer: Rigoberto Guillen
Besitzer: Juan Estrada

Rodolfo Arvizu

30.12 Turf Paradise 1 320 4,0 Rodolfo Arvizu Touch Base, Fast Captain Shana, Dr Coron
29.11 Turf Paradise 7 366 19,2 Rodolfo Arvizu London Bridge, Rr Sweet Memories, Our Err
11.11 Turf Paradise 5 274 4,3 Mark Jasso D Guy, Bf Dulce Sin Rage, Rm Dulce Valien
13.09 Los Alamitos 6 274 5,4 Ruben Lozano Seven Summers Ago, Gotta Candy Habit, H
16.08 Los Alamitos 2 274 3,0 Ruben Lozano Apollitical Gray Mrl, Touch Base, Cyber Aler

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.70

I Am All The Way Up
3j. rotbraun W (Kiddy Up - Too Gabby)

Trainer: Dru S. Hall
Besitzer: Jaure, Chuck And Jaure, Eric

Manuel Americano

22.12 Turf Paradise 3 366 4,9 Manuel Americano Bm Candi Wish, Rue, I Am All The Way Up
29.11 Turf Paradise 1 366 17,2 Manuel Americano I Am All The Way Up, Bm Candi Wish, Dyna
28.09 Swf 2 302 1,9 Minor Arana Mr Marfa, Mg Private Relations, I Am All Th
05.09 Swf 2 320 5,5 Minor Arana Mi Essie, I Am All The Way Up, Big Daddys 
25.07 Wyo 6 320 10,4 Jimmy Coates Hez Gifted, Rgr Eyes Famous, Sweet Cand

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

56.70

Chillaxxin
3j. rotbraun W (Cyber Monday - La Reina Mad

Trainer: Angel E. Dominguez
Besitzer: Jesus Garcia Solis

Joseph Belloc, Jr.

22.12 Turf Paradise 6 366 16,3 Raul Ortega Bm Candi Wish, Rue, I Am All The Way Up
29.11 Turf Paradise 4 366 11,3 Raul Ortega London Bridge, Rr Sweet Memories, Our Err
08.10 Albuquerque 1 320 ,6 Christian Cardenas Sign My Kiss, Chillaxxin, Nonika Cartel
17.09 Albuquerque 6 320 8,0 Christian Cardenas Marko Ramius, Jessie Boy, Royal D
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 274 6,1 Joseph Belloc, Jr. N Ur Dreamz, Hocksville, Jp Tlc

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

56.70

Jj The Boss
3j. rotbraun H (Tarzanito - Time For Shelby)

Trainer: Rigoberto Guillen
Besitzer: Avila, Jesus And Cuevas, Jes

Jose Juan Olivo

22.12 Turf Paradise 5 366 18,3 Mark Jasso London Bridge, Rr Sweet Memories, Rm Du
29.11 Turf Paradise 2 366 1,6 Mark Jasso Pegaso Marengo, Jj The Boss, Rm Dulce V
24.08 Los Alamitos 1 320 3,3 Jonathan Roman Jj The Boss, Go North, Whistle Stop
20.07 Los Alamitos 2 320 13,2 Jonathan Roman Cheat Sheet, Jj The Boss, Billionaire Behavi
08.06 Los Alamitos 5 274 5,3 Jonathan Roman Beyond Repair, Elmer Romero, Fireworks O

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

56.70

Alcala One
3j. braun H (Hawkeye - Runaway Ivory)

Trainer: Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela
Besitzer: Juan Angel Ruiz

Cerapio Figueroa

29.11 Turf Paradise 6 366 23,1 Cristian Esqueda London Bridge, Rr Sweet Memories, Our Err
25.07 Wyo 5 320 6,0 Jesus Canales Deja Dulce, Innocent Down Perry, Billy Swe
08.04 Turf Paradise 1 274 10,3 Jacob Enriquez Alcala One, Alitlelesstalk, True Tell

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

56.70

D Guy
3j. fuchsbra W (Tf Im That Guy - Tiny Miss Per

Trainer: Luis Padilla
Besitzer: Karina E. Balderas

Gabriel Medrano

29.11 Turf Paradise 7 366 7,7 Raul Ortega Pegaso Marengo, Jj The Boss, Rm Dulce V
11.11 Turf Paradise 1 274 14,0 Gabriel Medrano D Guy, Bf Dulce Sin Rage, Rm Dulce Valien
29.04 Turf Paradise 4 274 4,1 Elias Gutierrez Jess Icon, True Tell, Hw Tellum Sweetly

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

56.70

State Secretz
3j. braun S (Favorite Cartel - Apolitical Pac)

Trainer: David John Williams
Besitzer: J Lazy Six Racing

Kevin Carbajal

22.12 Turf Paradise 10 366 14,5 Kevin Carbajal London Bridge, Rr Sweet Memories, Rm Du
29.11 Turf Paradise 2 366 1,7 Kevin Carbajal You Got Litt Up, State Secretz, Hiclass Fam
06.09 Swf 6 320 11,8 Noe Garcia, Jr. Cowboy Cadilac, Deja Dulce, Fooseylady
23.08 Swf 1 320 6,0 Noe Garcia, Jr. State Secretz, Fly The Flag, Suflay
04.05 Los Alamitos 2 200 2,2 Henry Lopez Cowboy Reason Mv, State Secretz, Dr Relig

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

56.70

Spelling Bee
3j. grau S (Fly Thru The Fire - Smarts)

Trainer: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Besitzer: Alex Torres-Casas

Brandon Mendez Guevara

11.10 Los Alamitos 4 274 5,2 Francisco Ramirez Underworld Goddess, Me Shinning, Morning
14.09 Los Alamitos 1 274 4,4 Francisco Ramirez Spelling Bee, Plutus, Teller Army Mrl
19.07 Los Alamitos 5 274 15,4 Francisco Ramirez One Cartel Runner, Last Round, Trigo
20.06 Cd 11 1300 10,0 Adam Beschizza Embellisher, Suspect, Ugo
22.05 Cd 2 1200 5,0 Gerardo Corrales Rivers Of Lite, Spelling Bee, Archrival

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
21:42

1200 m
17.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 17.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

56.20

Whiskeywithatwist
4j. rotbraun S (Speightster - Miss Bravo)

Trainer: Jennifer Nunnally
Besitzer: Jennifer Nunnally

Blake Nunnally

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

56.20

Into My Sunset
4j. rotbraun S (Audible - Tuscan Sunset)

Trainer: Frank Lucarelli
Besitzer: Klein, Alan Phillip And Lebher

Isaias D. Enriquez

3
Box: 3
ML: 1,8

56.20

Kazamataz
4j. dunkelbr S (The Factor - Kazamira)

Trainer: Don Schnell
Besitzer: Don Schnell

Manuel Americano

07.01 Turf Paradise 2 1500 4,0 Manuel Americano Djoser, Kazamataz, Jimmy B
29.11 Turf Paradise 2 1100 8,0 Manuel Americano Ferrari Money, Kazamataz, Liberty Cap
19.04 Turf Paradise 2 1600 ,6 Manuel Americano Flattermeincourt, C's Lilly Dancer, Kazamat
01.04 Turf Paradise 2 1600 4,2 Leslie Mawing Inxpress, Kazamataz, Flattermeincourt
03.03 Turf Paradise 4 1100 14,0 Leslie Mawing Om Sassy, Hearts Fantasy, Farmers Daugh

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

56.20

Lady Gambita
4j. dunkelbr S (Bronze Star - Lady Of Athens)

Trainer: Jorge Maravilla
Besitzer: Julio Enciso

Adrian Castellanos

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

56.20

They See Me Do It
4j. rotbraun S (Tale Of Verve - Soul Of Hollyw

Trainer: Jorge Rosales
Besitzer: Kubinova, Eliska And Rosales

Kiaman McGregor

11.12 Turf Paradise 3 1600 6,1 Karlo Lopez Ride Elbow Ranch, Sparta F. C., They See 
15.11 Turf Paradise 2 1500 40,9 Adrian Castellanos Caitlin Fever, They See Me Do It, Sparta F. 
27.09 Fairmont Park 3 1200 3,9 Julio Felix Steal Poetic, Aeronyx, They See Me Do It
31.08 Mountaineer 6 1000 33,2 Luis Negron Ruby's Hot Lips, Marz Eatoats, Preyathousa

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
22:09

1500 m
12.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 12.000

1
1500

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

55.30

Chainsaw City
5j. kastanie S (Copper Bullet - Coal And Ice)

Trainer: Edward J. Kereluk
Besitzer: Eugenia L. Kereluk

Manuel Americano

23.12 Turf Paradise 2 1600 10,5 Manuel Americano Yogya, Chainsaw City, Glory N Thehighest
28.10 Mountaineer 3 1600 4,4 Luis Negron Magically Vanished, Crystal Water, Chainsa
05.10 Mountaineer 2 1600 8,6 Luis Negron Magically Vanished, Chainsaw City, Focus 
17.09 Mountaineer 3 1500 6,7 Luis Negron New Age Bad Girl, Lunar Unit, Chainsaw Cit
01.09 Mountaineer 5 1500 5,7 Noel Vigil Take Wings, Crystal Water, Lunar Unit

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

55.30

C C's Heart
5j. rotbraun S (Heart To Heart - Giant Empire)

Trainer: Ryan Bratcher
Besitzer: Ryan Bratcher

Carlos Montalvo

03.12 Turf Paradise 1 1600 3,6 Carlos Montalvo C C's Heart, Striking Notes, Pink Channel
09.09 Mountaineer 7 1500 6,1 Kevin Gonzalez My Lucky Deia, White Heat, Saweetie Girl
27.08 Mountaineer 3 1600 12,2 Brandon Whitacre As Lucky, Dorotea Dream, C C's Heart
11.08 Mountaineer 2 1600 12,2 Brandon Whitacre Positive Carry , C C's Heart, White Heat
30.07 Canterbury Park 5 1600 32,0 Leslie Mawing Northern Angel, Kara, Skipwineyesterday

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

55.30

Glory N Thehighest
5j. rotbraun S (Stanford - Take Another Look)

Trainer: Justin R. Evans
Besitzer: Evans, Justin R., Haas, John 

Orlando Mojica

23.12 Turf Paradise 3 1600 2,6 Karlo Lopez Yogya, Chainsaw City, Glory N Thehighest
29.11 Turf Paradise 7 1200 7,5 Karlo Lopez Buzzworthy, Blue Spirit, Misty Heart
05.09 Emerald Downs 1 1200 3,0 David Haldar Glory N Thehighest, Rebel Gal, Silent Beaut
23.08 Emerald Downs 2 1200 14,0 David Haldar Dynamic Dee Dee, Glory N Thehighest, Kir 
12.02 Turf Paradise 2 1500 4,5 Manuel Americano Charley Paints, Glory N Thehighest, Mark O

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.30

Lookout Pass
6j. grau/bra S (Good Samaritan - Channel Nin

Trainer: Dayson Lavanway
Besitzer: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo

Alex M. Cruz

15.12 Turf Paradise 7 1600 84,8 Kiaman McGregor Vronsky Feint, Chamaville, Fall Moon
03.12 Turf Paradise 7 1600 50,7 Alex Cruz Fall Moon, Vronsky Feint, Forest Acclamatio
08.11 Arapahoe 3 1200 3,9 Julien Couton Devil D' Oro, You Have No Idea, Lookout Pa
18.10 Arapahoe 5 1600 4,8 Jayden Ironeyes Stevie Wonder Girl, Art Queen, Hardly Misc
11.10 Arapahoe 7 1200 5,8 Adrian Ramos Devil D' Oro, Lotsa Steel, Stormylux

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

55.30

Randi Randi Randi
4j. rotbraun S (Laoban - Blessed Union)

Trainer: Esteban Martinez
Besitzer: Esteban Martinez

Karlo Lopez

23.12 Turf Paradise 4 1600 2,9 Frank Alvarado Yogya, Chainsaw City, Glory N Thehighest
27.10 Indiana Downs 1 1600 38,4 Agustin Gomez Randi Randi Randi, Melly's Birkin, Yourglori
25.09 Btp 1 1600 1,3 Agustin Gomez Randi Randi Randi, Saras Shining Star, Ton
02.09 Btp 6 1600 3,2 John McKee Wreck It Ruby, Run In Gold, Classic Tiramis
08.08 Ellis Park 9 1600 50,6 Chris Landeros Sunset Beauty, Z Train , Eddie's Angel

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

55.30

Lotsa Steel
5j. rotbraun S (Lotsa Mischief - Spinning Steel)

Trainer: Kasey Kemper
Besitzer: Alvarez Racing Stables, LLC

Cash Ramey

31.12 Turf Paradise 3 1000 10,6 Cash Ramey Curlin's Lil Gal, Selinus, Lotsa Steel
08.12 Turf Paradise 3 1100 4,7 Manuel Americano Cheering For Layla, Prancing Matilda, Lotsa
17.11 Turf Paradise 5 1200 5,2 Karlo Lopez Classic American, Minedandrefined, My Littl
11.10 Arapahoe 2 1200 4,6 Cash Ramey Devil D' Oro, Lotsa Steel, Stormylux
28.09 Arapahoe 3 1100 5,4 Cash Ramey Diamante Elegante, Glitters Andie, Lotsa St

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

55.30

Annamaria
5j. kastanie S (Preservationist - Socks)

Trainer: Gabriel A. Silva
Besitzer: GS Racing LLC

Hannah Leahey

23.12 Turf Paradise 6 1600 19,5 Guillermo Rodriguez Yogya, Chainsaw City, Glory N Thehighest
16.03 Sam Houston 1 1670 20,1 Santos Rivera Annamaria, Tribe, Capetown Candy
23.02 Sam Houston 7 1600 43,2 Santos Rivera Highlander Honey, Teardrop Tiara, Miss Es
26.01 Sam Houston 7 1700 28,0 Elvin Gonzalez Contrabbanda, Boltoro, Charluche
12.01 Sam Houston 5 1600 3,3 Rodolfo Guerra Oh Doo Dah Day, Gypsan, Anna Up

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
22:36

1200 m
18.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 18.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

55.30

Thief In The Night
9j. rotbraun W (Hidden Blessing - From The Cl

Trainer: Larry D. Scott, Jr.
Besitzer: Connor Scott

Francisco Garcia

06.01 Turf Paradise 5 1100 35,7 Francisco Garcia Devil Among Us, Sir Bregovic, Crash Corrig
23.04 Turf Paradise 5 1600 42,3 Kiaman McGregor Surprsinglyperfect, Stonevicious, Shaun's J
19.03 Turf Paradise 8 1600 26,1 Kiaman McGregor Table For Two, Arrest, Uncharted
04.03 Turf Paradise 3 1600 25,4 Kiaman McGregor Neon Lights , Wodeton (FR), Thief In The Ni
23.01 Turf Paradise 7 1100 77,1 Francisco Garcia Plane Talk, Prayer Of Jabez, Prisoner

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.30

Lemon Meringue
5j. rotbraun W (Temple City - Lemon Gal)

Trainer: Esteban Martinez
Besitzer: Stapley, Brent, Hatch, Kelly, 

Orlando Mojica

27.12 Turf Paradise 4 1200 16,5 Daniel Vergara First Call, Don't Hit Me Bash, Prince Prance
15.12 Turf Paradise 6 1600 5,2 Karlo Lopez Right Hand Ryder, Little Trouble, Winning Bi
28.11 Turf Paradise 4 1600 3,6 Karlo Lopez Go Cats, Mt. Zeror, Goddard
13.09 Canterbury Park 3 1400 3,5 Kelsi Harr Eightysixchevy, Coastal Kid, Lemon Mering
03.09 Canterbury Park 1 1500 3,1 Kelsi Harr Lemon Meringue, Max's Map, Hidden Profit

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

55.30

Last Minute
5j. rotbraun W (The Factor - Improv)

Trainer: Hugo Rodriguez
Besitzer: Joy, Kyle S., Rodriguez, Edua

Karlo Lopez

28.11 Turf Paradise 9 1100 54,2 Karlo Lopez Central Park, Baladi, First Call
10.11 Mountaineer 5 1200 3,8 Alexander Bendezu John's Rock, Chipofftheoldblock, Dance Co
21.10 Fairmont Park 2 1200 1,0 Alexander Bendezu Gavel, Last Minute, Skylane
04.10 Fairmont Park 2 1200 ,4 Alexander Bendezu Purple Octopus, Last Minute, Tricky Momen
13.09 Fairmont Park 3 1200 2,9 Alexander Bendezu Chryso Alogo, Mister Sharpie, Last Minute

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

55.30

Truth Seeker
10j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - For Royalty)

Trainer: Rafael S. Barraza
Besitzer: RB Racing LLC

Blake Nunnally

09.12 Zia Park 2 1200 10,4 Ken Tohill Axton, Truth Seeker, Bart Sip Some
28.11 Zia Park 5 1200 7,3 Aldo Arboleda Competitive Idea, Alotaluck, Here Comes Br
04.11 Zia Park 6 1200 17,3 Aldo Arboleda Neiman, I Think I'm Here, Rexford
27.09 Albuquerque 1 1200 1,9 Aldo Arboleda Truth Seeker, Prisoner, Aztec Sun
05.09 Albuquerque 1 1300 ,9 Aldo Arboleda Truth Seeker, Ham Sandwich, Winning Big

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

55.30

Prince Prancealot
5j. rotbraun W (Sir Prancealot - Lemon Crush)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Silva
Besitzer: Tijuana Racing Stables

Alex M. Cruz

27.12 Turf Paradise 3 1200 1,4 Orlando Mojica First Call, Don't Hit Me Bash, Prince Prance
01.12 Turf Paradise 1 1200 ,2 Orlando Mojica Prince Prancealot, K R Rules, The Scent
07.11 Del Mar 6 1600 6,3 Armando Aguilar Crypto Ride, Resemblance, Mongolian Max
17.10 Santa Anita 4 1200 15,5 Diego Herrera Jaguar Jon, Far Western, Arabian Flirt
12.09 Lrc 6 1100 6,5 Armando Aguilar Yogi Boy, Goldensunrise, Broadway Unions

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

55.30

Track Robber
5j. rotbraun W (Cat Burglar - Assyria)

Trainer: M. L. Pierce
Besitzer: Hayes, Brian, Gunnala, Upen

Silvio Ruiz Amador

08.10 Assiniboia 1 1100 1,1 Damario Bynoe Track Robber, Flying Tex, Spike It Rich
02.09 Assiniboia 1 1200 3,5 Damario Bynoe Track Robber, War Is Hell, Shocking Malice
19.07 Wyo 1 1200 1,1 Luis Valenzuela Track Robber, Both Sides Of Bad, Terry's S
21.06 Edr 3 1100 1,4 Luis Valenzuela Ukraine Strong, Come Now, Track Robber
31.05 Edr 2 1000 2,4 Francisco Amparan Factory Drive, Track Robber, Vern's Showst

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

55.30

You'reinthearmynow
5j. grau/bra W (Army Mule - Timeless)

Trainer: Don Schnell
Besitzer: Don Schnell

Manuel Americano

02.04 Turf Paradise 4 1600 11,0 Alex Cruz Fearless Soldier, Surprsinglyperfect, Stamp 
05.03 Turf Paradise 2 1600 2,6 Manuel Americano Powerized, You'reinthearmynow, Dialed In T
12.02 Turf Paradise 3 1600 28,2 Kevin Krigger Arrowthegreat, Texthelegend, You'reinthear
31.12 Turf Paradise 5 1600 11,7 Luis Reyes Awesome Road, Saltwater Cowboy, Cornish
05.12 Turf Paradise 2 1600 15,3 Luis Reyes Redline, You'reinthearmynow, Arma d'Oro

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.30

Scratchy Apache
8j. kastanie W (Jeranimo - Barroom To Bedroo

Trainer: Dayson Lavanway
Besitzer: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo

Adrian Castellanos

30.12 Turf Paradise 3 1200 43,2 Alex Cruz Yes He Can, Winning Big, Scratchy Apache
15.12 Turf Paradise 2 1300 12,2 Alex Cruz Always On Cay, Scratchy Apache, El Diama
03.12 Turf Paradise 4 1300 47,8 Alex Cruz Lansdowne , Chuckanut Bay, Right In Front
08.11 Arapahoe 4 1200 12,9 Julien Couton Thirtyminutemass, Sharp Warning, Warrens
25.10 Arapahoe 5 1100 14,0 Julien Couton Numero Siete, Sharp Warning, Defense Win

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
23:03

1300 m
18.500 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 18.500

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

55.30

Winning Big
5j. grau/bra W (Mr. Big - Ocean Colors)

Trainer: Raymond G. Valerio
Besitzer: Raymond G. Valerio

Francisco Garcia

30.12 Turf Paradise 2 1200 16,5 Francisco Garcia Yes He Can, Winning Big, Scratchy Apache
15.12 Turf Paradise 3 1600 4,2 Francisco Garcia Right Hand Ryder, Little Trouble, Winning Bi
01.12 Zia Park 5 1700 18,4 Aldo Arboleda Barossa, Dennard, Cat Gamer
11.11 Zia Park 4 1600 7,8 Aldo Arboleda Remember Big Jim, Kirby Derby, Yo Soy Ro
26.10 Albuquerque 1 1600 7,1 Aldo Arboleda Cat Gamer, Winning Big, By Decreed

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

55.30

Moneyshot
5j. dunkelbr W (Frosted - Cool Beans)

Trainer: Ian Jewell
Besitzer: WYN Racing Stables Corp.

Frank T. Alvarado

01.01 Turf Paradise 2 1300 7,2 Frank Alvarado Wood Ceiling, Moneyshot, Brownstone
20.09 Hastings 4 1300 2,8 Richard Balgobin Bold Arch, Egomania, Stormy Blue
06.09 Hastings 6 1800 13,9 Richard Balgobin Run Rudolf, Apprehend, Lucky Force
17.08 Emerald Downs 4 1600 46,0 Frank Alvarado Arrowthegreat, Clovisconnection, Bearings
20.07 Emerald Downs 4 1300 26,2 Frank Alvarado Slew's Tiz Whiz, Positivity, Bearings

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

55.30

Brownstone
5j. rotbraun H (Munnings - Colorful Sense)

Trainer: Dan L. McFarlane
Besitzer: Joseph A. Schumer

Manuel Americano

01.01 Turf Paradise 3 1300 1,6 Manuel Americano Wood Ceiling, Moneyshot, Brownstone
08.12 Zia Park 6 1600 28,7 Luis Valenzuela What A Dude, Battle Strike, Spenard
25.11 Zia Park 4 1200 50,5 Elvin Gonzalez Usually Wrong, Ryvit, Rexford
04.11 Zia Park 5 1200 11,2 Elvin Gonzalez McKinzie Street, Here Comes Braylon, Sen
05.09 Prairie Meadows 2 1100 3,2 Elvin Gonzalez Rome's Conquest, Brownstone, Trafalgar's 

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.30

John Dunbar
7j. rotbraun W (Munnings - Sunday Rules)

Trainer: Robertino Diodoro
Besitzer: Charles Garvey

Daylor Berrios-Lopez

01.01 Turf Paradise 6 1300 8,9 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Wood Ceiling, Moneyshot, Brownstone
05.02 Turf Paradise 7 1300 1,1 Orlando Mojica Bearings, Powerized, Dialed In To Win
22.01 Turf Paradise 2 1200 2,8 Orlando Mojica Run Rudolf, John Dunbar, Jin Tong
26.12 Turf Paradise 1 1300 3,4 Rasheed Hughes John Dunbar, Further Evidence, It's Turbo
05.12 Turf Paradise 2 1200 1,7 Orlando Mojica Laws Of Man, John Dunbar, Rhodesia

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

56.20

Wood Ceiling
4j. kastanie H (Gun Runner - Responsibleforlo

Trainer: Robertino Diodoro
Besitzer: Tremblay, Norman And Reag

Orlando Mojica

01.01 Turf Paradise 1 1300 2,3 Orlando Mojica Wood Ceiling, Moneyshot, Brownstone
23.08 Ctm 7 2000 12,3 Jose Asencio Take Charge Tom, Accidental Genius, Attac
19.07 Ctm 3 1700 1,9 Rasheed Hughes Pioneer Storm King, Puttingonthefoil, Wood 
07.06 Ctm 1 1200 6,3 Rasheed Hughes Wood Ceiling, Puttingonthefoil, Who Is
22.03 Turf Paradise 2 1700 5,8 Guillermo Rodriguez Bodi Zafa, Wood Ceiling, My Vino

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

55.30

Perfect Prankster
5j. rotbraun W (Practical Joke - Perfect Pic)

Trainer: Shawn H. Davis
Besitzer: Shawn H. Davis

Jose Mariano Asencio

22.12 Turf Paradise 6 1200 5,7 Harry Hernandez Diamond Rim, Coastal Kid, Sir Bregovic
28.11 Turf Paradise 1 1200 3,5 Harry Hernandez Perfect Prankster, Bruckner, Jacked Up
03.10 Remington Park 3 1100 4,4 David Cabrera Ore Mine, Nightnthequarter, Perfect Prankst
30.04 Churchill Downs 7 1200 4,5 Vincent Cheminaud Committee Of One, Illini, Focusyn
27.03 Turfway Park 5 1300 3,4 Irving Moncada Explosively, Town Barber, Goldentown

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

55.30

I Am Freaky Fast
6j. dunkelbr W (Connect - Pounds To Pennies)

Trainer: Curt Ferguson
Besitzer: Curt Ferguson

Karlo Lopez

01.01 Turf Paradise 7 1300 16,3 Jose Asencio Wood Ceiling, Moneyshot, Brownstone
03.05 Turf Paradise 7 2200 61,3 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Fearless Soldier, Kennebec, What A Dude
16.04 Turf Paradise 4 1500 5,9 Karlo Lopez Arrest, Wodeton , Great King (FR)
11.03 Turf Paradise 1 1600 2,5 Karlo Lopez I Am Freaky Fast, For A Laugh , Limited He
05.03 Turf Paradise 6 1600 14,9 Karlo Lopez Powerized, You'reinthearmynow, Dialed In T

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

55.30

Bobby Dazzler
4j. grau/bra W (Lookin At Lucky - Norquay)

Trainer: Colleen O'Hagan
Besitzer: Colleen O'Hagan

Kiaman McGregor

01.01 Turf Paradise 4 1300 18,7 Kiaman McGregor Wood Ceiling, Moneyshot, Brownstone
01.11 Ctd 5 1800 7,0 Keimar Trotman Quarterback Dak, Papichulo, Street Vendor
17.10 Ctd 1 1400 ,8 Keimar Trotman Bobby Dazzler, Zip It Writ, Concrete Cowbo
27.09 Ctd 2 1700 5,0 Keimar Trotman J Dutton, Bobby Dazzler, Concrete Cowboy
12.09 Ctm 2 1400 2,2 Keimar Trotman Metaphor, Bobby Dazzler, Concrete Cowbo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
23:30

1000 m
11.000 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 11.000

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.30

Trouble N Paradise
9j. rotbraun S (Old Topper - Royal Trick)

Trainer: Rosemary Trela
Besitzer: Rosemary Trela

Blake Nunnally

06.01 Turf Paradise 3 900 3,3 Manuel Americano Rock Star Parking, Olivian, Trouble N Parad
11.11 Turf Paradise 1 1200 3,2 Blake Nunnally Trouble N Paradise, Roses R Blue, Princess
25.01 Turf Paradise 11 1200 7,4 Kerron Khelawan High Gunner, Holy Tutta Bella, Rubysa
19.12 Turf Paradise 4 1100 3,6 Kerron Khelawan She's Resilient, Holy Tutta Bella, Flyin By
04.12 Turf Paradise 1 1200 3,0 Kerron Khelawan Trouble N Paradise, Lady Athena, The Com

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.30

Song Of Shadows
6j. dunkelbr S (City Wolf - Siberian Song)

Trainer: Howard F. Gibson
Besitzer: Michael L. Radovich

Adrian Castellanos

21.09 Grp 1 1300 2,3 Adrian Castellanos Song Of Shadows, Midnight Symphony, Lut
08.09 Grp 2 1200 7,1 Oracio Muro Madame Gazelle, Song Of Shadows, Tessa
31.08 Emerald Downs 7 1100 4,1 Adrian Castellanos Lula Bella, Bob's Vai, Princess Payton
02.08 Emerald Downs 6 1200 3,1 Kevin Orozco Nan Elizabeth, Ms Flashy Harbor, Rockit A 
06.06 Santa Anita 6 1200 16,2 Juan Hernandez Over Attracted, Lady Gregory, Tam's Little A

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

56.20

Flyin By
7j. dunkelbr S (Coast Guard - Wind A Flyin)

Trainer: Kimberley Johnston
Besitzer: Johnston, Kimberley And Joh

Manuel Americano

07.01 Turf Paradise 1 1000 2,7 Silvio Amador Flyin By, Ginger In Charge, The Great Hayn
25.11 Finger Lakes 6 1100 5,6 Heman Harkie Rubys Mission, Reiterate, Love Thyself
21.10 Finger Lakes 8 1100 60,8 Heman Harkie Open Soul Autism, Bad Connection, Princes
28.05 Finger Lakes 6 1200 6,8 Jacqueline Davis Darn That Song, Easy Play, Special Pal
05.05 Finger Lakes 4 1000 1,5 Heman Harkie Flight Control, Laughter, Saloon Girl

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

53.10

Olivian
8j. dunkelbr S (Mo For The Money - Mattiejoe)

Trainer: Wendell L. Matt
Besitzer: Wendell L. Matt

Talliyah Timentwa

06.01 Turf Paradise 2 900 1,8 Talliyah Timentwa Rock Star Parking, Olivian, Trouble N Parad
18.12 Turf Paradise 1 900 1,2 Talliyah Timentwa Olivian, Bacalar, Sprinkles
29.11 Turf Paradise 5 1000 1,2 Manuel Americano The Great Haynes, Just Call Me Lucky, Sup
12.10 Grp 8 1100 19,8 Manuel Americano Here's The Thing, Low Dose, Poker Alice
21.09 Grp 1 1000 6,1 Manuel Americano Olivian, Chiefs Lil Pearl, Here's The Thing

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Minedandrefined
6j. grau/bra S (Tale Of Ekati - Bullet Byrnes)

Trainer: Alexis Leon
Besitzer: Chris Reid Mitchell

Karlo Lopez

31.12 Turf Paradise 1 1200 1,4 Guillermo Rodriguez Minedandrefined, Vella, Guide My Steps
18.12 Turf Paradise 1 1100 1,0 Guillermo Rodriguez Minedandrefined, Shanghai Barbie, Daddys 
17.11 Turf Paradise 2 1200 2,2 Manuel Americano Classic American, Minedandrefined, My Littl
13.09 Canterbury Park 2 1000 10,0 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Miss Escapade, Minedandrefined, Sicilian G
09.05 Ctm 5 1000 3,0 Keimar Trotman Mohaymen Day, Machina, Oops And Downs

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

56.20

Rock Star Parking
8j. rotbraun S (Upstart - Park In Back)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Silva
Besitzer: Tijuana Racing Stables

Silvio Ruiz Amador

06.01 Turf Paradise 1 900 3,8 Silvio Amador Rock Star Parking, Olivian, Trouble N Parad
27.12 Turf Paradise 3 1300 2,0 Orlando Mojica Gi Gis Map, Willing To Burn, Rock Star Park
25.10 Remington Park 8 1200 3,6 Ramon Vazquez Lookatchu, Stormy's Revenge, Yvonne's Mi
05.10 Remington Park 2 1100 2,8 Erik Asmussen City Ghost, Rock Star Parking, Let Her Buck
26.08 Indiana Downs 1 1200 1,3 Erik Asmussen Rock Star Parking, Pounds In Town, Elliott 

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

55.30

Hot Jammies
5j. rotbraun S (Conquest Farenheit - Jammied 

Trainer: Dayson Lavanway
Besitzer: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo

Jose Mariano Asencio

31.12 Turf Paradise 6 1200 20,0 Alex Cruz Minedandrefined, Vella, Guide My Steps
18.12 Turf Paradise 4 900 23,1 Blake Nunnally Olivian, Bacalar, Sprinkles
15.11 Arapahoe 6 1200 10,5 Julien Couton Jackie Flash, Pop Chart, Pops Reward
02.11 Arapahoe 3 1200 4,7 Julien Couton Olivia's Choice , Connectable, Hot Jammies
11.10 Arapahoe 7 1100 10,0 Adrian Ramos Gracie's A Tiger, Sorority Party, Sahara Sue

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

55.30

Unified A. P.
5j. dunkelbr S (Unified - Dream Of Mine)

Trainer: Drew C. Fulmer
Besitzer: Drew C. Fulmer

Alex M. Cruz

04.12 Turf Paradise 2 1200 7,1 Alex Cruz Loveaboveandbeyond, Unified A. P., Olivia's
15.11 Turf Paradise 1 1100 11,0 Alex Cruz Unified A. P., Loveaboveandbeyond, Vella
05.10 Albuquerque 1 1300 1,4 Luis Fuentes Unified A. P., Birdie Curdy, Boston Princess
14.09 Albuquerque 3 1200 1,8 Fausto Da Silva Nang Singha, Street Mark, Unified A. P.
04.09 Albuquerque 5 1000 3,7 Luis Fuentes Whimsical Heir, Anna B, Broadway Dish

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

55.30

Charmant E
8j. rotbraun S (Roi Charmant - Daring Little E)

Trainer: Jack McCartney
Besitzer: Tawnja Elison

Kiaman McGregor

27.02 Turf Paradise 4 1100 2,7 Leslie Mawing In The Vault, Bold Intention, Capital Heat
03.02 Turf Paradise 2 1200 2,1 Leslie Mawing Delia, Charmant E, Confidence Builder
25.01 Turf Paradise 5 1200 14,4 Kiaman McGregor High Gunner, Holy Tutta Bella, Rubysa
28.12 Turf Paradise 7 1200 31,7 Kiaman McGregor Sing A Happy Song, Aventapp, In The Vault
05.12 Turf Paradise 4 1100 10,8 Kiaman McGregor I'm Telling Mom, Musical Diva, Delia

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

55.30

Prancipants
11j. rotbraun S (Country Be Gold - Spy Of Albi

Trainer: Hugo Rodriguez
Besitzer: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC

Orlando Mojica

31.12 Tup 5 1200 12,7 Frank Reyes Minedandrefined, Vella, Guide My Steps
23.12 Tup 7 1600 17,7 Frank Reyes Poker Alice, Aliceshouseofheart, Sunglasse
04.12 Tup 7 1200 12,3 Frank Reyes Loveaboveandbeyond, Unified A. P., Olivia's
18.10 Fp 4 1200 6,9 Santiago Gonzalez Little Sass, Fast N Happy, Dixie Penny
28.09 Haw 5 1200 37,4 Santiago Gonzalez Oeuvre, Cloey Attack, Too Much Tuesday

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
23:57

1600 m
18.000 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 18.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

56.20

Joy In Grace
8j. rotbraun S (Kitten's Joy - Harper Grace)

Trainer: Justin R. Evans
Besitzer: Wayne Isbister

Glenn W. Corbett

05.01 Turf Paradise 1 1600 3,1 Glenn Corbett Joy In Grace, Classy, Gold Coast Girl
31.10 Ctd 5 1500 4,1 Richard Balgobin Artistic Jewler, Machina, Where's The Pump
24.10 Ctd 3 1300 10,6 Richard Balgobin East Coast Cowgirl, Machina, Joy In Grace
13.10 Lbg 3 1400 ,4 Trevor Simpson Chicle Sparks, Lady Yellowstone, Joy In Gr
21.09 Ctd 3 1200 3,3 Rasheed Hughes Loveaboveandbeyond, Linahaspecshoes, J

2
Box: 98

Marinas Tina
6j. rotbraun S [IE] (Belardo - Pile Ou Face)

Besitzer: Luedtke, Walter, Oracheff, Ro

Scratched

16.12 Turf Paradise 1 1500 1,1 Karlo Lopez Marinas Tina , Dutton Street Girl, Island Jive
29.11 Turf Paradise 2 1600 4,5 Karlo Lopez Church Pew, Marinas Tina , Caitlin Fever
28.04 Turf Paradise 6 1600 1,4 Karlo Lopez Annie Fox, Love Alive, Inxpress
31.03 Turf Paradise 4 1600 2,0 Karlo Lopez Magic Chrome, Una Palabra, Sunglasses
06.03 Turf Paradise 2 1500 2,6 Karlo Lopez Shin Jidai , Marinas Tina (IRE), Coastline H

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

55.30

Viewers Discretion
7j. dunkelbr S (Outwork - Minestrone)

Trainer: Shawn H. Davis
Besitzer: Shawn H. Davis

Karlo Lopez

08.11 Remington Park 4 1600 6,5 Jose Alvarez She'sskysthelimit, Dr. Ray D., Kentucky Ang
11.10 Remington Park 5 1600 5,8 Jose Alvarez Stone Cold Lover, She'sskysthelimit, Baby 
20.09 Remington Park 3 1500 1,6 Jose Alvarez Wilburnsclassylady, Cashmere Dancer, Vie
15.08 Remington Park 6 1500 5,6 Jose Alvarez She'sskysthelimit, Ready, Platinum Diva
29.06 Lone Star 4 1500 8,9 David Cabrera Lookinforbargains, Take Me Serious, Baby 

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

55.30

Tiznow Mama
6j. dunkelbr S (Tiznow - Awesome Mama)

Trainer: Justin R. Evans
Besitzer: Ilium Stables, LLC

Daylor Berrios-Lopez

02.03 Santa Anita 5 1800 2,7 Antonio Fresu Starts Now, She's Splendid, Ms Brightside
15.02 Santa Anita 1 1600 19,4 Antonio Fresu Tiznow Mama, Big Mama Sue, Elegant Swa
19.01 Santa Anita 8 1600 33,8 Antonio Fresu Ultimate Authority, Halone, Shared Future
25.10 Pleasanton 1 1700 2,3 Luis Jimenez Aburto Tiznow Mama, Carson Jen, Why Looky Her
29.08 Del Mar 8 1600 35,4 Antonio Fresu Cavalieri, Philippa, Accuracy

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

56.20

Dontmesswithtess
8j. kastanie S (Creative Cause - Sean S)

Trainer: Frank L. Ortiz
Besitzer: Frank L. Ortiz

Frank T. Alvarado

22.12 Turf Paradise 1 1600 1,5 Frank Alvarado Dontmesswithtess, Derrygoolin, Church Pe
09.12 Turf Paradise 4 1600 10,2 Frank Alvarado Flame McGoon, Bingo Baby, Cameron Slou
15.11 Turf Paradise 3 1600 5,9 Frank Alvarado Platinum Diva, Island Jive, Dontmesswithtes
03.10 Santa Anita 9 1600 29,7 Serafin Carmona Issa Court, Nanci Griffith, She's A Joker
31.08 Del Mar 6 1600 94,9 Serafin Carmona Kikuride, Hey Demps, Quantum Innergy

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

55.30

Bingo Baby
4j. kastanie S (Divisidero - Won't Back Down)

Trainer: Robertino Diodoro
Besitzer: Al Bianchi Racing, LLC And R

Orlando Mojica

08.01 Turf Paradise 2 1600 2,0 Orlando Mojica Catalina Cocktail, Bingo Baby, P. S. Rising 
09.12 Turf Paradise 2 1600 7,7 Orlando Mojica Flame McGoon, Bingo Baby, Cameron Slou
15.10 Indiana Downs 4 1600 13,7 Orlando Mojica Enticing Sunset, Ziggzappa, Cora's Legacy
02.07 Indiana Downs 1 1600 3,7 Orlando Mojica Bingo Baby, West Maple, Baytown Storm
11.06 Indiana Downs 5 1700 9,7 Orlando Mojica Sweet Enchantment, Red Rose Rockin, Cho

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.30

Mastery Kat
6j. kastanie S (Mastery - Cat's Holiday)

Trainer: Isaiah Ortiz
Besitzer: Noyes, Roger And Melder, Ke

Manuel Americano

03.07 Canterbury Park 4 1600 1,5 Guillermo Rodriguez Una Palabra, Angelas Party Girl, Panthera
07.06 Canterbury Park 3 1600 4,0 Daniel Vergara Grace Darling , Derrygoolin, Mastery Kat
03.05 Turf Paradise 3 1600 1,0 Manuel Americano Crystal Coast, Chamaville, Mastery Kat
17.03 Turf Paradise 3 1600 4,3 Manuel Americano Dendera, Diplomatica, Mastery Kat
26.02 Turf Paradise 2 1600 1,9 Manuel Americano Crystal Coast, Mastery Kat, Yogya

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

55.30

Church Pew
5j. rotbraun S (Catholic Boy - Fashion Factor)

Trainer: Ruben Fuentes
Besitzer: Rocket Wrench Racing LLC

Adrian Castellanos

22.12 Turf Paradise 3 1600 3,5 Orlando Mojica Dontmesswithtess, Derrygoolin, Church Pe
09.12 Turf Paradise 6 1600 10,3 Manuel Americano Flame McGoon, Bingo Baby, Cameron Slou
29.11 Turf Paradise 1 1600 6,2 Orlando Mojica Church Pew, Marinas Tina , Caitlin Fever
23.10 Hawthorne 5 1670 3,9 Israel Hernandez End Of Innocence, What's To Do, Spicy Itali
25.09 Hawthorne 2 1600 2,4 Alonso Quinonez Oh Macarena, Church Pew, Regal Majesty

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
00:24

1200 m
17.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 17.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

56.20

Boundless Optimist
5j. dunkelbr H (Fury Kapcori - Beautiful Americ

Trainer: Wade Rarick
Besitzer: George Todaro

Frank T. Alvarado

13.04 Los Alamitos 7 914 2,2 Edgar Payeras Hezaspanishdancer, Pat Can't Count, Come
16.03 Los Alamitos 2 914 2,2 Edgar Payeras Time To Bolt, Boundless Optimist, Pat Can't

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

56.20

Grinnell
4j. grau/bra W (Vekoma - Gypsy Grey)

Trainer: Debbie Peery
Besitzer: Harris Farms, Inc.

Kevin Krigger

29.11 Del Mar 2 1200 1,6 Ricardo Gonzalez Dirty Words, Grinnell, Uncle Evco
20.09 Lrc 4 1200 1,5 Ricardo Gonzalez Smiling Tizzy, Going Viral, Unique Power
29.08 Del Mar 3 1100 2,1 Ricardo Gonzalez Magic Connection, Hephepcutdownnets, Gri
04.05 Santa Anita 4 1300 28,8 Ricardo Gonzalez Concord Bridge, Rank, Kid Dynasty
14.02 Santa Anita 3 1300 2,8 Hector Berrios Toughness, War To Remember, Grinnell

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

56.20

Sand Paynter
4j. grau/bra H (Paynter - Sunrise Point)

Trainer: Dan L. McFarlane
Besitzer: Filippo Santoro

Karlo Lopez

24.04 Turf Paradise 5 1700 30,6 Guillermo Rodriguez Time To Fly, Jacked Up, Community Servic
17.04 Turf Paradise 2 1600 2,4 Guillermo Rodriguez Hollywood Impact, Sand Paynter, Thunderm
26.03 Turf Paradise 6 1600 6,0 Neville Stephenson Seahorse Stampede, Midnight Approval, Co
06.03 Turf Paradise 6 1600 3,1 Neville Stephenson Bob's Decision, Midnight Approval, Dark Pa
28.01 Turf Paradise 3 1100 9,3 Neville Stephenson Da Smoke, Makin My Fortune, Sand Paynte

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

56.20

Hela Forever
4j. kastanie H (G. G. Ryder - Cell Line Forever

Trainer: Wade Rarick
Besitzer: George Todaro

Carlos Montalvo

29.12 Turf Paradise 2 1100 3,2 Carlos Montalvo Winning Heart, Hela Forever, Aint Behavin
30.08 Emerald Downs 5 1100 4,9 Julien Couton I'm A Dude To, Haka, Barkley's Image
03.08 Emerald Downs 7 1600 15,9 Julien Couton Calmcoolncollected, Forever Now, Tiz Dyna
19.07 Emerald Downs 6 1200 7,5 Julien Couton Angier, Star Travel, Impassable
29.06 Emerald Downs 6 1200 2,0 Julien Couton Kitten In Charge, Sir Argento, I'm A Dude To

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.20

Prowling Cat
4j. rotbraun W (Cat Burglar - Medicine Gal)

Trainer: Victor M. Trujillo
Besitzer: Daehling Farms LLC

Adrian Castellanos

10.08 Santa Rosa 4 1100 5,1 Epifanio Garcia Thirsty Vision, Accidental Genius, Typhoon 
23.06 Pleasanton 3 1000 2,3 Epifanio Garcia Pole To Pole, Nephele, Prowling Cat
26.05 Golden Gate 3 900 3,8 Epifanio Garcia Drop Um, Knightwithlouis, Prowling Cat

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

56.20

Lil Anthony
5j. rotbraun H (Anthony's Cross - Lil Nugget)

Trainer: Ruben Fuentes
Besitzer: William A. Branch

Orlando Mojica

04.05 Churchill Downs 4 1000 11,3 Rafael Bejarano Youalmosthadme, Lou's Legacy, Tranche

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

56.20

Convey To Me
4j. grau/bra W (Conveyance - Pulpit Hanna)

Trainer: Charles Essex
Besitzer: Joe Crawford

Alex M. Cruz

29.12 Turf Paradise 8 1100 3,3 Alex Cruz Winning Heart, Hela Forever, Aint Behavin
11.12 Turf Paradise 2 1100 4,6 Alex Cruz Tygra, Convey To Me, Warren's C J
30.08 Emerald Downs 6 1100 3,7 Kevin Krigger I'm A Dude To, Haka, Barkley's Image

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,0

56.20

Reno
6j. kastanie W (Collected - Incarnate Memorie

Trainer: Justin R. Evans
Besitzer: Rockingham Ranch

Glenn W. Corbett

11.10 Santa Anita 2 1200 ,9 Hector Berrios Burning Rubber, Reno, B Grayson
26.09 Santa Anita 3 1200 1,3 Hector Berrios Mescalero, Joe's Candy, Reno
14.08 Del Mar 2 1000 2,4 Juan Hernandez Septembersixtyfour, Reno, Burning Rubber
19.07 Del Mar 2 1000 4,5 Tiago Pereira Arrakis, Reno, Burning Rubber
14.06 Santa Anita 7 1400 8,9 Armando Ayuso Sierra Silver, Cheever, Penalty Box

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

56.20

Aint Behavin
4j. rotbraun W (Stanford - Miss Dolce)

Trainer: Rick G. Soto
Besitzer: Soto, Danny And Soto, Rick 

Allyssa Morales

29.12 Turf Paradise 3 1100 19,5 Allyssa Morales Winning Heart, Hela Forever, Aint Behavin
10.03 Turf Paradise 10 1100 11,4 Luis Valenzuela Slew o' Mischief, Bottle Caps, Makin My For
14.12 Lrc 8 1200 17,3 Edgar Payeras Frank Bullitt, Mr. Machupicchu, Charmz Aw

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

56.20

Urban Justice
4j. rotbraun W (Goldencents - Esfera)

Trainer: Victor M. Trujillo
Besitzer: Victor Trujillo

Manuel Americano

29.12 Turf Paradise 6 1100 3,4 Adrian Castellanos Winning Heart, Hela Forever, Aint Behavin

Ergebnis: Quoten:


